■ (Rev. 10/02)	TION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sergey Dmitrievich Rubalsky Dmitry Vadimovich Aleshkin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Northern Dome LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Street Address: 100 Stillwater Dr.
07-07-04 Execution Date:	City: Nashua State: NH Zip. 03062
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/854,927	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maria M. Eliseeva Houston Eliseeva LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_4 Militia Drive Suite 4	8. Deposit account number: 502233
City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421	·
9. Signature.	
Maria M. Eliseeva Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Signature Signature Date Date Description of the property

fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014837 FRAME: 0564

as1.jpg (1200x1600x24b jpeg)

PATENT Serial Number 10/854,927

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned,

Sergey Dmitrievich Rubalsky, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul. Pobedy 4-72, St. Petersburg, 196070, Russian Federation; and

Dmitry Vadimovich Aleshkin, citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at Nab. Robespiera 6-123, St. Petersburg, 190000, Russian Federation

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

INFORMATION PRESENTATION DEVICE

which application was filed on May 27, 2004, as a national stage Application of PCT/RU02/00253 and assigned Application No. 10/854,927. In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request my attorneys at HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP, 4 Militia Drive. Ste. 4, Lexington, MA 02421, USA to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. of said application; and

Whereas,

Northern Dome LLC, a Delaware corporation having an office and a place of business at 100 Stillwater Dr., Nashua, NH 03062, USA,

and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignce to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1

PATENT REEL: 014837 FRAME: 0565 as2.jpg (1200x1600x24b jpeg)

PATENT Serial Number 10/854,927

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, together with the right of priority of earlier-filed Russian application RU 2001133021 filed on November 30, 2001, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or

as3.jpg (1200x1600x24b jpeg)

them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignce all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my

name.

04.04.2004

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Date:

07.07.2004

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

L.K. Savolainer Date: Fjuly 2004

-3-